5/15/24, 1:29 PM Gmail - Fwd: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring
1 message

Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 15 May 2024 at 13:22
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib
Majeed <aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Hi, please can we send Michael Garrett at Ulster Hospital a quotation for the following:
CID5095

1x 4610010 Single Use EEG Sensor for Measurement of the Bispectral Index - Adult

Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net>
Date: Wed, 15 May 2024 at 09:04

Subject: RE: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring

To: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Ryan,

Yes please

Thanks

Michael

From: Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Sent: 14 May 2024 17:15

To: Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net>
Subject: Re: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring
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You don't often get email from viamedinbox@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Hi Michael

| am really pleased to hear the evaluation went well.

We have limited samples to two per hospital, but we can supply a box if you can raise a purchase
order.

Would it be possible to place a purchase order at this stage?

And if so, would you like me to send a quotation?

| look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 14 May 2024 at 14:44, Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net> wrote:

Hi Ryan,

Thanks for the samples. Both were used and we were impressed.

| was wondering if you could afford to send me a few more or if need be | could buy a box to
allow further anaesthetists to assess before long term comital?

Thanks
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Michael

From: Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Sent: 22 April 2024 12:53

To: Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net>
Subject: Re: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring

You don't often get email from viamedinbox@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Hi Michael

Your samples will be collected today by UPS.

Tracking number for your reference: 1Z29W96386841661337

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 22 Apr 2024 at 10:01, Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net> wrote:
Thanks Ryan.

Please forward to the address below.

Michael Garrett

Lead CCS - Theatres
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Critical Care Complex
Ulster Hospital

Belfast BT16 1RH

Tel: 02890 411468

m South Eastern Health
4 and Social Care Trust

From: Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Sent: 22 April 2024 09:41

To: Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net>
Subject: Re: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring

You don't often get email from viamedinbox@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Hi Michael
Thank you very much for your reply.

We would be very happy to send you a couple of sample sensors, | will look forward to
your feedback and | am sure you will not be disappointed with the quality.

Please can you let me know the delivery details; address, department and a contact telephone
number?

| will await your reply.
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Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 22 Apr 2024 at 08:07, Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net> wrote:
Hi Ryan,
Thanks for your product information.

Would it be possible for you to forward samples of the sensor to allow us to assess it?

Thanks

Michael

From: Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Sent: 11 April 2024 16:05

To: Garrett, Michael <Michael.Garrett@setrust.hscni.net>
Subject: EEG sensors for use with BIS monitoring

You don't often get email from viamedinbox@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Dear Mr. Michael Garrett

One of your colleagues gave me your details.
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We have recently launched some new disposable EEG sensors for use with BIS enabled
monitors.

| am pleased to inform you that we offer a high quality product that has undergone extensive
testing at a very economical price.

Please find our brochure and pricing attached. On the second page of the brochure, we have
listed some examples of the monitors that the sensors can be used with.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if you would like to try some samples.

| look forward to your response.

Kind regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information contained in this email and any attachments is confidential and intended
solely for the attention and use of the named addressee(s). No confidentiality or privilege is
waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you are not the intended recipient of this email,
please inform the sender by return email and destroy all copies. Any views or opinions
presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent the views of HSC.
The content of emails sent and received via the HSC network may be monitored for the
purposes of ensuring compliance with HSC policies and procedures. Please be aware that e-
mail may not be a secure medium. This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient)
may be monitored and monitoring and blocking software may be used. While HSC takes
precautions in scanning outgoing emails for computer viruses, no responsibility will be
accepted by HSC in the event that the email is infected by a computer virus. Recipients are
therefore encouraged to take their own precautions in relation to virus scanning. All emails
held by HSC may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
All emails held by HSC may also be disclosed, where required, under the UK GDPR and Data
Protection Act 2018.
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